

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET

Bid Date: June 4, 2019

Anticipated Award Date: June 11, 2019

SCHEDULE A – PENDOLA ROAD – YUCAC02 LOP#2 – (102-5286)

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	QUAN.	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Escherman Construction	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	ACCEPTANCE SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,373.00	\$ 14,373.00
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 6,325.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,282.50	\$ 13,282.50
6	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00
7	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
9	TEMPORARY HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	103	\$ 5.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 721.00
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
11(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	200	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00
12(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	51	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,375.00
13(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	22	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00
14(F)	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	62	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,750.00
15	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOGRID	SQYD	106	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 848.00
16	FURNISH TIRE DERIVED AGGREGATE (TDA)	TON	80	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 94.54	\$ 7,563.20
17	PLACE TIRE DERIVED AGGREGATE (TDA)	TON	80	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00
18	FILTER FABRIC (TDA)	SQYD	180	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00
19	FIBER ROLLS	LF	170	\$ 5.50	\$ 935.00	\$ 9.03	\$ 1,535.10
20	HYDROSEED	SQFT	1306	\$ 0.60	\$ 783.60	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,175.40
21	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
22	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	76	\$ 87.50	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,800.00
23	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	33	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,550.00
24	STEEL SOLDIER PILE (W 18 X 119)	LF	329	\$ 175.00	\$ 57,575.00	\$ 242.41	\$ 79,752.89
25	30" DRILLED HOLE	LF	299	\$ 175.00	\$ 52,325.00	\$ 82.80	\$ 24,757.20
26	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	35	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00
27(F)	TIMBER LAGGING	MFBM	4	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 12,580.00
28	CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	1	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 9,490.95	\$ 9,490.95
29	6" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	21	\$ 45.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00
30	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE TRENCH DRAIN	LF	102	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,200.00
31(F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 3, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
32	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	9	\$ 7.50	\$ 67.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00
33	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	2	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
34	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	25	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 3,162.50
35(F)	CABLE RAILING	LF	54	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,590.00
36	GUARRAIL END TREATMENT SYSTEM (TL-2)	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 8,280.00
37	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
Total Bid for Schedule A					\$ 337,501.10	\$ 350,316.74	

SCHEDULE B – PENDOLA ROAD – YUCAC02 LOP#3 – (102-5349)

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET

Bid Date: June 4, 2019

Anticipated Award Date: June 11, 2019

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	QUAN.	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Escheman Construction	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	ACCEPTANCE SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 14,375.00
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 6,325.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,282.50	\$ 13,282.50
6	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00
7	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
10(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	208	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,680.00
11(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	56	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,000.00
12(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	21	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00
13(F)	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	242	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 30,250.00
14	FIBER ROLLS	LF	128	\$ 5.50	\$ 704.00	\$ 9.03	\$ 1,155.84
15	HYDROSEED	SQFT	1282	\$ 0.60	\$ 769.20	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,153.80
16	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
17	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	50	\$ 87.50	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	23	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00
19	STEEL SOLDIER PILE (HP 14 X 117)	LF	424	\$ 175.00	\$ 74,200.00	\$ 261.68	\$ 110,952.32
20	24" DRILLED HOLE	LF	380	\$ 250.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 82.80	\$ 31,464.00
21(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	30	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00
22(F)	TIMBER LAGGING	MFBM	4	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 12,580.00
23	CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	1	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 10,905.45	\$ 10,905.45
24	6" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	20	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
25	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE TRENCH DRAIN	LF	120	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00
26(F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 3, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
27	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	9	\$ 70.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00
28	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	63	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 9,056.25
29(F)	CABLE RAILING	LF	90	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 11,385.00
30	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT SYSTEM (TL-2)	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 8,280.00
31	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
Total Bid for Schedule B					\$ 413,663.20	\$ 415,500.16	

SCHEDULE C – WEEDS POINT ROAD – YUCAC04 LOP#31 – (102-5326)

ITEM	ITEM	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	Escheman Construction
------	------	------	---------------------	-----------------------

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET

Bid Date: June 4, 2019

Anticipated Award Date: June 11, 2019

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	QUAN.	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	GRADE ROADSIDE DITCH	LF	3791	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,477.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 8,529.75
2	PLACE AND COMPACT AGGREGATE BASE	TON	844	\$ 87.50	\$ 73,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 42,200.00
Total Bid for Schedule C					\$ 83,327.50		\$ 50,729.75

SCHEDULE D – WEEDS POINT ROAD – YUCAC05 LOP#5 – (102-5285)

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	QUAN.	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Escheman Construction	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	ACCEPTANCE SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 14,375.00
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 6,325.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,282.50	\$ 13,282.50
6	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00
7	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
10(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	428	\$ 75.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 36,380.00
11(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	100	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00
12(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	47	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,050.00
13(F)	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	244	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,080.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 30,500.00
14	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOGRID	SQYD	138	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,104.00
15	FURNISH TIRE DERIVED AGGREGATE (TDA)	TON	197	\$ 63.00	\$ 12,411.00	\$ 106.04	\$ 20,889.88
16	PLACE TIRE DERIVED AGGREGATE (TDA)	TON	197	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,274.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,850.00
17	FILTER FABRIC (TDA)	SQYD	396	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,980.00
18	FIBER ROLLS	LF	112	\$ 5.50	\$ 616.00	\$ 9.03	\$ 1,011.36
19	HYDROSEED	SQFT	1936	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,161.60	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,742.40
20	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
21	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	116	\$ 87.50	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,960.00
22	STEEL SOLDIER PILE (W 18 X 119)	LF	606	\$ 175.00	\$ 106,050.00	\$ 240.32	\$ 145,633.92
23	30" DRILLED HOLE	LF	544	\$ 250.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 82.80	\$ 45,043.20
24(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	62	\$ 500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 31,000.00
25(F)	TIMBER LAGGING	MFBM	7	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 22,015.00
26	CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	1	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 10,905.45	\$ 10,905.45
27	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE TRENCH DRAIN	LF	134	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,400.00
28(F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 3, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
29	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	9	\$ 7.50	\$ 67.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00
30	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	2	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
31	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	75	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 10,781.25
32(F)	CABLE RAILING	LF	102	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 12,903.00
33	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT SYSTEM (TL-2)	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 8,280.00

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET

Bid Date: June 4, 2019

Anticipated Award Date: June 11, 2019

34	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
Total Bid for Schedule D					\$ 597,775.10		\$ 575,266.96

SCHEDULE E – PENDOLA ROAD YUCAC09 LOP#19 – (102-5343)

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	QUAN.	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Escheman Construction	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	ACCEPTANCE SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 14,375.00
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 6,325.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,282.50	\$ 13,282.50
6	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00
7	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
10(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	47	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,995.00
11(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	67	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,375.00
12(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	26	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00
13(F)	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	358	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,060.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 44,750.00
14	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOGRID	SY	123	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 984.00
15	FURNISH TIRE DERIVED AGGREGATE (TDA)	TON	155	\$ 63.00	\$ 9,765.00	\$ 106.04	\$ 16,436.20
16	PLACE TIRE DERIVED AGGREGATE (TDA)	TON	155	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,750.00
17	FILTER FABRIC (TDA)	SQYD	416	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,080.00
18	FIBER ROLLS	LF	100	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 9.03	\$ 903.00
19	HYDROSEED	SQFT	1500	\$ 0.60	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,350.00
20	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
21	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	102	\$ 87.50	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,120.00
22	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	32	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,800.00
23	STEEL SOLDIER PILE (W 18 X 119)	LF	370	\$ 175.00	\$ 64,750.00	\$ 244.97	\$ 90,638.90
24	30" DRILLED HOLE	LF	336	\$ 250.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 24,192.00
25(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	36	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,000.00
26(F)	TIMBER LAGGING	MFBM	5	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 15,725.00
27	CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	1	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 9,490.95	\$ 9,490.95
28	6" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	22	\$ 45.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00
29	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE TRENCH DRAIN	LF	100	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
30(F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 3, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
31	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	9	\$ 7.50	\$ 67.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00
32	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	75	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 10,781.25
33(F)	CABLE RAILING	LF	72	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 9,108.00
34	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT SYSTEM (TL-2)	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 8,280.00
35	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
Total Bid for Schedule E					\$ 434,832.50		\$ 426,396.80

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET

Bid Date: June 4, 2019

Anticipated Award Date: June 11, 2019

SCHEDULE F – PIKE CITY ROAD – YUCAC10 LOP#24 – (102-5329)

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	QUAN.	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Escheman Construction	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	ACCEPTANCE SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,692.50	\$ 5,692.50
6	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00
7	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 48,875.00	\$ 48,875.00
10(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	211	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,825.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,935.00
11(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (GABION)	CY	351	\$ 150.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 40,365.00
12(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (GABION)	CY	80	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00
13	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (JUTE MESH)	SQFT	2546	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,546.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 2,215.02
14	FIBER ROLLS	LF	325	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,787.50	\$ 9.03	\$ 2,934.75
15	HYDROSEED	SQFT	3101	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,860.60	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,790.90
16	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
17	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	112	\$ 87.50	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,200.00
18	PLACE AND COMPACT AGGREGATE BASE	TON	2238	\$ 87.50	\$ 195,825.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 190,230.00
19	REMOVE CULVERT	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	GABION	CY	237	\$ 400.00	\$ 94,800.00	\$ 667.95	\$ 158,304.15
21	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	2	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
22	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	81	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 11,643.75
24	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
24	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
Total Bid for Schedule F					\$ 529,329.10		\$ 623,801.07

SCHEDULE G – WEEDS POINT ROAD – YUCAC12 LOP#32 – (102-5306)

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	QUAN.	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Escheman Construction	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	ACCEPTANCE SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 6,325.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,282.50	\$ 13,282.50
6	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00
7	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 10,925.00

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET

Bid Date: June 4, 2019

Anticipated Award Date: June 11, 2019

9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
10(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	294	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,400.00
11(F)	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	139	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,730.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,375.00
12	HYDROSEED	SQFT	852	\$ 0.60	\$ 511.20	\$ 0.90	\$ 766.80
13	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00
14	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	100	\$ 87.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
15(F)	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT	SQFT	471	\$ 175.00	\$ 82,425.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 56,520.00
16	6" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	23	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00
17	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE TRENCH DRAIN	LF	147	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,700.00
18(F)	PERMEABLE MATERIAL	CY	43	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 143.78	\$ 6,182.54
19(F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 3, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
20	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	9	\$ 7.50	\$ 67.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00
21	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	44	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 6,325.00
22	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT SYSTEM (TL-2)	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 8,280.00
23	CABLE RAILING	LF	44	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 5,566.00
24	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
Total Bid for Schedule G					\$ 248,123.70		\$ 252,577.84

TOTAL BID SCHEDULE A – SCHEDULE G

\$ 2,644,552.20

\$ 2,694,589.32

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET

Bid Date: June 4, 2019

Anticipated Award Date: June 11, 2019

SCHEDULE A – PENDOLA ROAD – YUCAC02 LOP#2 – (102-5286)

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	QUAN.	Syblon Reid		Teichert Construction	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	ACCEPTANCE SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
8	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
9	TEMPORARY HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	103	\$ 4.70	\$ 484.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,030.00
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
11(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	200	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 43,000.00
12(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	51	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,670.00
13(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	22	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 383.00	\$ 8,426.00
14(F)	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	62	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,820.00
15	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOGRID	SQYD	106	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,014.00
16	FURNISH TIRE DERIVED AGGREGATE (TDA)	TON	80	\$ 210.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 10,720.00
17	PLACE TIRE DERIVED AGGREGATE (TDA)	TON	80	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00
18	FILTER FABRIC (TDA)	SQYD	180	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,890.00
19	FIBER ROLLS	LF	170	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00
20	HYDROSEED	SQFT	1306	\$ 0.60	\$ 783.60	\$ 0.40	\$ 522.40
21	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
22	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	76	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 15,808.00
23	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	33	\$ 375.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 19,965.00
24	STEEL SOLDIER PILE (W 18 X 119)	LF	329	\$ 185.00	\$ 60,865.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 47,047.00
25	30" DRILLED HOLE	LF	299	\$ 115.00	\$ 34,385.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 64,883.00
26	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	35	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 11,725.00
27(F)	TIMBER LAGGING	MFBM	4	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 76,000.00
28	CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 6,450.00
29	6" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	21	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,730.00
30	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE TRENCH DRAIN	LF	102	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,710.00
31(F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 3, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
32	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	9	\$ 38.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00
33	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	2	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
34	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	25	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 3,175.00
35(F)	CABLE RAILING	LF	54	\$ 157.00	\$ 8,478.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 5,994.00
36	GUARRAIL END TREATMENT SYSTEM (TL-2)	EA	2	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 7,272.00
37	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
Total Bid for Schedule A					\$ 395,234.70	\$ 449,511.40	

SCHEDULE B – PENDOLA ROAD – YUCAC02 LOP#3 – (102-5349)

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET

Bid Date: June 4, 2019

Anticipated Award Date: June 11, 2019

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	QUAN.	Syblon Reid		Teichert Construction	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	ACCEPTANCE SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
8	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
10(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	208	\$ 190.00	\$ 39,520.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 17,264.00
11(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	56	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 9,520.00
12(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	21	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 10,584.00
13(F)	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	242	\$ 170.00	\$ 41,140.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,620.00
14	FIBER ROLLS	LF	128	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,024.00
15	HYDROSEED	SQFT	1282	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,410.20	\$ 0.40	\$ 512.80
16	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
17	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 13,400.00
18	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	23	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 18,285.00
19	STEEL SOLDIER PILE (HP 14 X 117)	LF	424	\$ 180.00	\$ 76,320.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 59,360.00
20	24" DRILLED HOLE	LF	380	\$ 120.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 72,960.00
21(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	30	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 10,260.00
22(F)	TIMBER LAGGING	MFBM	4	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
23	CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,145.00	\$ 6,450.00
24	6" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,640.00
25	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE TRENCH DRAIN	LF	120	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 13,680.00
26(F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 3, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 888.00
27	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	9	\$ 38.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00
28	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	63	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5,292.00
29(F)	CABLE RAILING	LF	90	\$ 157.00	\$ 14,130.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 9,990.00
30	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT SYSTEM (TL-2)	EA	2	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 7,272.00
31	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
Total Bid for Schedule B				\$ 464,334.20		\$ 468,301.80	

\$ -

SCHEDULE C – WEEDS POINT ROAD – YUCAC04 LOP#31 – (102-5326)

ITEM	ITEM	UNIT	Syblon Reid	Teichert Construction
------	------	------	-------------	-----------------------

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET

Bid Date: June 4, 2019

Anticipated Award Date: June 11, 2019

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	QUAN.	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	GRADE ROADSIDE DITCH	LF	3791	\$ 15.00	\$ 56,865.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 30,328.00
2	PLACE AND COMPACT AGGREGATE BASE	TON	844	\$ 140.00	\$ 118,160.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 121,536.00
Total Bid for Schedule C					\$ 175,025.00		\$ 151,864.00

SCHEDULE D – WEEDS POINT ROAD – YUCAC05 LOP#5 – (102-5285)

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	QUAN.	Syblon Reid		Teichert Construction	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	ACCEPTANCE SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
8	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
10(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	428	\$ 145.00	\$ 62,060.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 44,084.00
11(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	100	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 16,300.00
12(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	47	\$ 210.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 19,599.00
13(F)	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	244	\$ 170.00	\$ 41,480.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,840.00
14	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOGRID	SQYD	138	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,726.00
15	FURNISH TIRE DERIVED AGGREGATE (TDA)	TON	197	\$ 210.00	\$ 41,370.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 26,398.00
16	PLACE TIRE DERIVED AGGREGATE (TDA)	TON	197	\$ 132.00	\$ 26,004.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 22,852.00
17	FILTER FABRIC (TDA)	SQYD	396	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,960.00
18	FIBER ROLLS	LF	112	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 896.00
19	HYDROSEED	SQFT	1936	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,161.60	\$ 0.40	\$ 774.40
20	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
21	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	116	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 24,012.00
22	STEEL SOLDIER PILE (W 18 X 119)	LF	606	\$ 150.00	\$ 90,900.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 86,658.00
23	30" DRILLED HOLE	LF	544	\$ 115.00	\$ 62,560.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 104,448.00
24(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	62	\$ 990.00	\$ 61,380.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 19,654.00
25(F)	TIMBER LAGGING	MFBM	7	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 147,000.00
26	CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
27	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE TRENCH DRAIN	LF	134	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,740.00
28(F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 3, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
29	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	9	\$ 38.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00
30	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	2	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
31	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	75	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 6,300.00
32(F)	CABLE RAILING	LF	102	\$ 157.00	\$ 16,014.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 11,322.00
33	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT SYSTEM (TL-2)	EA	2	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 7,272.00

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET

Bid Date: June 4, 2019

Anticipated Award Date: June 11, 2019

34	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
Total Bid for Schedule D					\$ 640,641.60		\$ 680,935.40

SCHEDULE E – PENDOLA ROAD YUCAC09 LOP#19 – (102-5343)

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	QUAN.	Syblon Reid		Teichert Construction	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	ACCEPTANCE SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
8	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
10(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	47	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 19,458.00
11(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	67	\$ 820.00	\$ 54,940.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 7,504.00
12(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	26	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 12,350.00
13(F)	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	358	\$ 160.00	\$ 57,280.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 39,380.00
14	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOGRID	SY	123	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,353.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,321.00
15	FURNISH TIRE DERIVED AGGREGATE (TDA)	TON	155	\$ 220.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 20,770.00
16	PLACE TIRE DERIVED AGGREGATE (TDA)	TON	155	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,725.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 11,315.00
17	FILTER FABRIC (TDA)	SQYD	416	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,072.00
18	FIBER ROLLS	LF	100	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
19	HYDROSEED	SQFT	1500	\$ 0.60	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 600.00
20	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
21	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	102	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 18,972.00
22	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	32	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 20,000.00
23	STEEL SOLDIER PILE (W 18 X 119)	LF	370	\$ 150.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 52,910.00
24	30" DRILLED HOLE	LF	336	\$ 120.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 70,896.00
25(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	36	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 12,024.00
26(F)	TIMBER LAGGING	MFBM	5	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
27	CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 6,450.00
28	6" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	22	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 2,794.00
29	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE TRENCH DRAIN	LF	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 10,800.00
30(F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 3, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
31	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	9	\$ 38.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00
32	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	75	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 6,300.00
33(F)	CABLE RAILING	LF	72	\$ 157.00	\$ 11,304.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 7,992.00
34	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT SYSTEM (TL-2)	EA	2	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 7,272.00
35	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
Total Bid for Schedule E					\$ 527,096.00		\$ 520,980.00

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET

Bid Date: June 4, 2019

Anticipated Award Date: June 11, 2019

SCHEDULE F – PIKE CITY ROAD – YUCAC10 LOP#24 – (102-5329)

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	QUAN.	Syblon Reid		Teichert Construction	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	ACCEPTANCE SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
8	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
10(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	211	\$ 155.00	\$ 32,705.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 54,016.00
11(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (GABION)	CY	351	\$ 140.00	\$ 49,140.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 41,067.00
12(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (GABION)	CY	80	\$ 590.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 21,360.00
13	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (JUTE MESH)	SQFT	2546	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,546.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,546.00
14	FIBER ROLLS	LF	325	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,600.00
15	HYDROSEED	SQFT	3101	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,860.60	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,240.40
16	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
17	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	112	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 17,472.00
18	PLACE AND COMPACT AGGREGATE BASE	TON	2238	\$ 119.00	\$ 266,322.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 434,172.00
19	REMOVE CULVERT	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
20	GABION	CY	237	\$ 580.00	\$ 137,460.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 142,200.00
21	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	2	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
22	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	81	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 6,804.00
24	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
24	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
Total Bid for Schedule F					\$ 700,908.60	\$ 817,377.40	

SCHEDULE G – WEEDS POINT ROAD – YUCAC12 LOP#32 – (102-5306)

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	QUAN.	Syblon Reid		Teichert Construction	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	ACCEPTANCE SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
8	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET

Bid Date: June 4, 2019

Anticipated Award Date: June 11, 2019

9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
10(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	294	\$ 150.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 46,158.00
11(F)	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	139	\$ 210.00	\$ 29,190.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,290.00
12	HYDROSEED	SQFT	852	\$ 0.60	\$ 511.20	\$ 0.40	\$ 340.80
13	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
14	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	100	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 19,800.00
15(F)	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT	SQFT	471	\$ 114.00	\$ 53,694.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 71,592.00
16	6" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	23	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,875.00
17	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE TRENCH DRAIN	LF	147	\$ 63.00	\$ 9,261.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 15,582.00
18(F)	PERMEABLE MATERIAL	CY	43	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 13,330.00
19(F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 3, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
20	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	9	\$ 38.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00
21	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	44	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 3,696.00
22	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT SYSTEM (TL-2)	EA	2	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 7,272.00
23	CABLE RAILING	LF	44	\$ 320.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 9,856.00
24	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,926.20	\$ 12,926.20
Total Bid for Schedule G					\$ 254,533.20		\$ 292,918.00

TOTAL BID SCHEDULE A – SCHEDULE G

\$ 3,157,773.30

\$ 3,381,888.00

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET

Bid Date: June 4, 2019

Anticipated Award Date: June 11, 2019

SCHEDULE A – PENDOLA ROAD – YUCAC02 LOP#2 – (102-5286)

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	QUAN.	Knife River Construction		Hooker Creek Inc.	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	ACCEPTANCE SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
3	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00
6	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
7	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
8	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	TEMPORARY HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	103	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 824.00
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00
11(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	200	\$ 275.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 46,000.00
12(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	51	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,200.00
13(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	22	\$ 750.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,200.00
14(F)	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	62	\$ 280.00	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 19,530.00
15	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOGRID	SQYD	106	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 954.00
16	FURNISH TIRE DERIVED AGGREGATE (TDA)	TON	80	\$ 132.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00
17	PLACE TIRE DERIVED AGGREGATE (TDA)	TON	80	\$ 182.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,800.00
18	FILTER FABRIC (TDA)	SQYD	180	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00
19	FIBER ROLLS	LF	170	\$ 7.85	\$ 1,334.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,530.00
20	HYDROSEED	SQFT	1306	\$ 0.38	\$ 496.28	\$ 0.50	\$ 653.00
21	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
22	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	76	\$ 280.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 6,156.00
23	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	33	\$ 850.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
24	STEEL SOLDIER PILE (W 18 X 119)	LF	329	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,965.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 75,670.00
25	30" DRILLED HOLE	LF	299	\$ 240.00	\$ 71,760.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 59,800.00
26	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	35	\$ 240.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 32,200.00
27(F)	TIMBER LAGGING	MFBM	4	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
28	CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	1	\$ 21,028.00	\$ 21,028.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
29	6" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	21	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,722.00
30	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE TRENCH DRAIN	LF	102	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,712.00
31(F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 3, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
32	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	9	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 270.00
33	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	2	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
34	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	25	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00
35(F)	CABLE RAILING	LF	54	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,560.00
36	GUARRAIL END TREATMENT SYSTEM (TL-2)	EA	2	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00
37	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
Total Bid for Schedule A					\$ 574,813.78	\$ 515,971.00	

SCHEDULE B – PENDOLA ROAD – YUCAC02 LOP#3 – (102-5349)

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET

Bid Date: June 4, 2019

Anticipated Award Date: June 11, 2019

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	QUAN.	Knife River Construction		Hooker Creek Inc.	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	ACCEPTANCE SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
3	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
6	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
7	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
8	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
10(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	208	\$ 275.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 45,760.00
11(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	56	\$ 275.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,080.00
12(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	21	\$ 755.00	\$ 15,855.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 16,170.00
13(F)	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	242	\$ 285.00	\$ 68,970.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 38,720.00
14	FIBER ROLLS	LF	128	\$ 7.85	\$ 1,004.80	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,152.00
15	HYDROSEED	SQFT	1282	\$ 0.38	\$ 487.16	\$ 0.50	\$ 641.00
16	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
17	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	50	\$ 285.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00
18	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	23	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 30,590.00
19	STEEL SOLDIER PILE (HP 14 X 117)	LF	424	\$ 82.00	\$ 34,768.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 93,280.00
20	24" DRILLED HOLE	LF	380	\$ 128.00	\$ 48,640.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 64,600.00
21(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	30	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00
22(F)	TIMBER LAGGING	MFBM	4	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 28,800.00
23	CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	1	\$ 13,568.00	\$ 13,568.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
24	6" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	20	\$ 245.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
25	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE TRENCH DRAIN	LF	120	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 5,640.00
26(F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 3, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
27	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	9	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 252.00
28	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	63	\$ 83.00	\$ 5,229.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,032.00
29(F)	CABLE RAILING	LF	90	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 12,150.00
30	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT SYSTEM (TL-2)	EA	2	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00
31	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
Total Bid for Schedule B					\$ 551,111.96	\$ 545,447.00	

SCHEDULE C – WEEDS POINT ROAD – YUCAC04 LOP#31 – (102-5326)

ITEM	ITEM	UNIT	Knife River Construction	Hooker Creek Inc.
------	------	------	--------------------------	-------------------

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET

Bid Date: June 4, 2019

Anticipated Award Date: June 11, 2019

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	QUAN.	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	GRADE ROADSIDE DITCH	LF	3791	\$ 12.00	\$ 45,492.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,477.50
2	PLACE AND COMPACT AGGREGATE BASE	TON	844	\$ 60.00	\$ 50,640.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 53,172.00
Total Bid for Schedule C					\$ 96,132.00		\$ 62,649.50

SCHEDULE D – WEEDS POINT ROAD – YUCAC05 LOP#5 – (102-5285)

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	QUAN.	Knife River Construction		ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL		
1	ACCEPTANCE SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
3	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
6	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
8	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
10(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	428	\$ 275.00	\$ 117,700.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 81,320.00
11(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	100	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 38,500.00
12(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	47	\$ 756.00	\$ 35,532.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 30,550.00
13(F)	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	244	\$ 285.00	\$ 69,540.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 43,676.00
14	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOGRID	SQYD	138	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,242.00
15	FURNISH TIRE DERIVED AGGREGATE (TDA)	TON	197	\$ 245.00	\$ 48,265.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 23,640.00
16	PLACE TIRE DERIVED AGGREGATE (TDA)	TON	197	\$ 185.00	\$ 36,445.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 31,520.00
17	FILTER FABRIC (TDA)	SQYD	396	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,752.00
18	FIBER ROLLS	LF	112	\$ 7.85	\$ 879.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,008.00
19	HYDROSEED	SQFT	1936	\$ 0.38	\$ 735.68	\$ 0.50	\$ 968.00
20	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
21	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	116	\$ 445.00	\$ 51,620.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 9,164.00
22	STEEL SOLDIER PILE (W 18 X 119)	LF	606	\$ 85.00	\$ 51,510.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 127,260.00
23	30" DRILLED HOLE	LF	544	\$ 139.00	\$ 75,616.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 108,800.00
24(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	62	\$ 240.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 74,400.00
25(F)	TIMBER LAGGING	MFBM	7	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 61,600.00
26	CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	1	\$ 19,392.00	\$ 19,392.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
27	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE TRENCH DRAIN	LF	134	\$ 116.00	\$ 15,544.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 7,906.00
28(F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 3, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	1	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
29	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	9	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 252.00
30	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
31	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	75	\$ 83.00	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,800.00
32(F)	CABLE RAILING	LF	102	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 13,464.00
33	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT SYSTEM (TL-2)	EA	2	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET

Bid Date: June 4, 2019

Anticipated Award Date: June 11, 2019

34	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
Total Bid for Schedule D					\$ 825,966.88		\$ 861,402.00

SCHEDULE E – PENDOLA ROAD YUCAC09 LOP#19 – (102-5343)

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	QUAN.	Knife River Construction		Hooker Creek Inc.	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	ACCEPTANCE SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
3	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
6	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
8	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	47	\$ 276.00	\$ 12,972.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 58,985.00
11(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	67	\$ 276.00	\$ 18,492.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 51,590.00
12(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	26	\$ 755.00	\$ 19,630.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 31,200.00
13(F)	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	358	\$ 300.00	\$ 107,400.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 68,020.00
14	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOGRID	SY	123	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,107.00
15	FURNISH TIRE DERIVED AGGREGATE (TDA)	TON	155	\$ 135.00	\$ 20,925.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,600.00
16	PLACE TIRE DERIVED AGGREGATE (TDA)	TON	155	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 26,350.00
17	FILTER FABRIC (TDA)	SQYD	416	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,496.00
18	FIBER ROLLS	LF	100	\$ 7.85	\$ 785.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00
19	HYDROSEED	SQFT	1500	\$ 0.38	\$ 570.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 750.00
20	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
21	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	102	\$ 305.00	\$ 31,110.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 8,874.00
22	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	32	\$ 880.00	\$ 28,160.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 35,200.00
23	STEEL SOLDIER PILE (W 18 X 119)	LF	370	\$ 85.00	\$ 31,450.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 83,250.00
24	30" DRILLED HOLE	LF	336	\$ 139.00	\$ 46,704.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 73,920.00
25(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	36	\$ 240.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 46,800.00
26(F)	TIMBER LAGGING	MFBM	5	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
27	CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	1	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
28	6" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	22	\$ 245.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,716.00
29	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE TRENCH DRAIN	LF	100	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,700.00
30(F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 3, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	1	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
31	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	9	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 261.00
32	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	75	\$ 83.00	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00
33(F)	CABLE RAILING	LF	72	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 9,864.00
34	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT SYSTEM (TL-2)	EA	2	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00
35	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00
Total Bid for Schedule E					\$ 632,141.00		\$ 752,438.00

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET

Bid Date: June 4, 2019

Anticipated Award Date: June 11, 2019

SCHEDULE F – PIKE CITY ROAD – YUCAC10 LOP#24 – (102-5329)

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	QUAN.	Knife River Construction		Hooker Creek Inc.	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	ACCEPTANCE SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
3	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
6	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
8	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
10(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	211	\$ 276.00	\$ 58,236.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 46,420.00
11(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (GABION)	CY	351	\$ 276.00	\$ 96,876.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 64,935.00
12(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (GABION)	CY	80	\$ 750.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 16,800.00
13	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (JUTE MESH)	SQFT	2546	\$ 0.76	\$ 1,934.96	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,546.00
14	FIBER ROLLS	LF	325	\$ 7.85	\$ 2,551.25	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,925.00
15	HYDROSEED	SQFT	3101	\$ 0.38	\$ 1,178.38	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,550.50
16	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
17	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	112	\$ 282.00	\$ 31,584.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 9,072.00
18	PLACE AND COMPACT AGGREGATE BASE	TON	2238	\$ 50.00	\$ 111,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 179,040.00
19	REMOVE CULVERT	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
20	GABION	CY	237	\$ 160.00	\$ 37,920.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 180,120.00
21	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	2	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
22	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	81	\$ 83.00	\$ 6,723.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,265.00
24	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
24	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00
Total Bid for Schedule F					\$ 568,513.59		\$ 668,473.50

SCHEDULE G – WEEDS POINT ROAD – YUCAC12 LOP#32 – (102-5306)

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	QUAN.	Knife River Construction		Hooker Creek Inc.	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	ACCEPTANCE SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
3	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
6	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
8	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET

Bid Date: June 4, 2019

Anticipated Award Date: June 11, 2019

9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
10(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	294	\$ 276.00	\$ 81,144.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 91,140.00
11(F)	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	139	\$ 280.00	\$ 38,920.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 63,245.00
12	HYDROSEED	SQFT	852	\$ 0.38	\$ 323.76	\$ 0.50	\$ 426.00
13	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
14	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	100	\$ 285.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 8,100.00
15(F)	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT	SQFT	471	\$ 130.00	\$ 61,230.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 36,738.00
16	6" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	23	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,725.00
17	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE TRENCH DRAIN	LF	147	\$ 115.00	\$ 16,905.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 8,673.00
18(F)	PERMEABLE MATERIAL	CY	43	\$ 145.00	\$ 6,235.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 11,610.00
19(F)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 3, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	1	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00
20	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	9	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 261.00
21	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	44	\$ 83.00	\$ 3,652.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,860.00
22	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT SYSTEM (TL-2)	EA	2	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00
23	CABLE RAILING	LF	44	\$ 222.00	\$ 9,768.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 10,340.00
24	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
Total Bid for Schedule G					\$ 437,902.76		\$ 339,103.00

TOTAL BID SCHEDULE A – SCHEDULE G

\$ 3,686,581.97

\$ 3,745,484.00